

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

4/2/2025

Page 1 of 8

Contract ID: 026986.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: April 02, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2698600, 2751400, 2751800
Contract Time: 06/27/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BELGRADE-ROME, ROUTE 27 1 1/4" OVERLAY

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.202	169,800.00 169,800.000	1.50000	254,700.00	2.75000	466,950.00	3.20000	543,360.00
	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY SY						
0020	202.203	840.000 840.000	14.50000	12,180.00	16.75000	14,070.00	18.82000	15,808.80
	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	SY SY						
0030	203.20	2,365.000 2,365.000	50.00000	118,250.00	38.50000	91,052.50	35.00000	82,775.00
	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY CY						
0040	204.42	10,000.000 10,000.000	25.00000	250,000.00	14.00000	140,000.00	19.37000	193,700.00
	REHABILITATE EXISTING SHOULDERS	SY SY						
0050	304.10	2,175.000 2,175.000	100.00000	217,500.00	89.00000	193,575.00	68.00000	147,900.00
	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY CY						
0060	311.34	147,500.000 147,500.000	10.50000	1,548,750.00	11.65000	1,718,375.00	13.20000	1,947,000.00
	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TRAVELING PUGMILL) 4 INCH	SY SY						
0070	403.209	300.000 300.000	275.00000	82,500.00	450.00000	135,000.00	275.00000	82,500.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	T T						
0080	403.2101	3,825.000 3,825.000	127.00000	485,775.00	143.00000	546,975.00	132.00000	504,900.00
	9.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HMA	T T						
0090	403.21041	11,875.000 11,875.000	123.50000	1,466,562.50	136.00000	1,615,000.00	127.00000	1,508,125.00
	HMA 9.5 MM – POLYMER MODIFIED THIN LIFT SURFACE TREATMENT	T T						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

4/2/2025

Page 2 of 8

Contract ID: 026986.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: April 02, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2698600, 2751400, 2751800
Contract Time: 06/27/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BELGRADE-ROME, ROUTE 27 1 1/4" OVERLAY

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0100	403.211	11,525.00011,525.000	118.00000	1,359,950.00	134.00000	1,544,350.00	118.00000	1,359,950.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING) T T								
0110	403.213	1,405.000 1,405.000	180.50000	253,602.50	185.00000	259,925.00	156.61000	220,037.05
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE T T								
0120	409.15	16,280.00016,280.000	8.00000	130,240.00	8.00000	130,240.00	9.00000	146,520.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED G G								
0130	411.10	245.000 245.000	150.00000	36,750.00	205.00000	50,225.00	170.00000	41,650.00
UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (TRUCK MEASURE) CY CY								
0140	424.22	70,000.00070,000.000	3.80000	266,000.00	3.99000	279,300.00	4.50000	315,000.00
ASPHALT RUBBER CRACK SEALER TYPE 2, APPLIED LB LB								
0150	424.3333	480.000 480.000	13.00000	6,240.00	27.35000	13,128.00	29.00000	13,920.00
LOW MODULUS JOINT SEALER, APPLIED LF LF								
0160	424.38	10,000.00010,000.000	5.00000	50,000.00	5.20000	52,000.00	5.80000	58,000.00
CRACK REPAIR - HOT POUR MASTIC LB LB								
0170	603.1741	16.000 16.000	3,600.00000	57,600.00	3,760.00000	60,160.00	2,600.00000	41,600.00
INTERNAL STAINLESS STEEL RETAINING BAND 18" EA EA								
0180	603.175	544.000 544.000	250.00000	136,000.00	238.00000	129,472.00	610.00000	331,840.00
18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III LF LF								

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

4/2/2025

Page 3 of 8

Contract ID: 026986.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: April 02, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2698600, 2751400, 2751800
Contract Time: 06/27/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BELGRADE-ROME, ROUTE 27 1 1/4" OVERLAY

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0190	603.179	80.000	80.000	350.00000	28,000.00	300.00000	24,000.00	580.00000	46,400.00
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III LF LF									
0200	603.1941	28.000	28.000	1,850.00000	51,800.00	2,720.00000	76,160.00	2,900.00000	81,200.00
INTERNAL STAINLESS STEEL RETAINING BAND 24" EA EA									
0210	603.2041	10.000	10.000	2,500.00000	25,000.00	3,300.00000	33,000.00	3,100.00000	31,000.00
INTERNAL STAINLESS STEEL RETAINING BAND 30" EA EA									
0220	603.205	128.000	128.000	300.00000	38,400.00	285.95000	36,601.60	690.00000	88,320.00
30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III LF LF									
0230	603.2141	8.000	8.000	2,400.00000	19,200.00	3,990.00000	31,920.00	3,500.00000	28,000.00
INTERNAL STAINLESS STEEL RETAINING BAND 36" EA EA									
0240	603.219	20.000	20.000	750.00000	15,000.00	600.00000	12,000.00	725.10000	14,502.00
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III LF LF									
0250	603.2241	16.000	16.000	2,400.00000	38,400.00	3,830.00000	61,280.00	3,600.00000	57,600.00
INTERNAL STAINLESS STEEL RETAINING BAND 42" EA EA									
0260	603.2341	10.000	10.000	2,400.00000	24,000.00	4,010.00000	40,100.00	3,800.00000	38,000.00
INTERNAL STAINLESS STEEL RETAINING BAND 48" EA EA									
0270	603.2541	4.000	4.000	2,800.00000	11,200.00	6,180.00000	24,720.00	4,300.00000	17,200.00
INTERNAL STAINLESS STEEL RETAINING BAND 60" EA EA									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

4/2/2025

Page 4 of 8

Contract ID: 026986.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: April 02, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2698600, 2751400, 2751800
Contract Time: 06/27/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BELGRADE-ROME, ROUTE 27 1 1/4" OVERLAY

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Quantity and Units									
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0280	603.2741	6.000	6.000	4,500.00000	27,000.00	6,520.00000	39,120.00	4,950.00000	29,700.00
INTERNAL STAINLESS STEEL RETAINING BAND 72"									
		EA	EA						
0290	603.55	44.000	44.000	450.00000	19,800.00	500.00000	22,000.00	1,000.00000	44,000.00
CONCRETE PIPE TIES									
		GP	GP						
0300	603.7424	72.000	72.000	400.00000	28,800.00	350.00000	25,200.00	680.00000	48,960.00
REMOVE & RELAY 24 INCH CONCRETE PIPE									
		LF	LF						
0310	603.7436	32.000	32.000	425.00000	13,600.00	350.00000	11,200.00	750.00000	24,000.00
REMOVE & RELAY 36 INCH CONCRETE PIPE									
		LF	LF						
0320	604.18	17.000	17.000	2,000.00000	34,000.00	3,200.00000	54,400.00	3,000.00000	51,000.00
ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE									
		EA	EA						
0330	606.1301	9,000.000	9,000.000	34.00000	306,000.00	35.70000	321,300.00	38.00000	342,000.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE- SGL FACED									
		LF	LF						
0340	606.1303	25.000	25.000	38.00000	950.00	39.90000	997.50	42.00000	1,050.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE-15' RAD AND LESS									
		LF	LF						
0350	606.1304	112.500	112.500	38.00000	4,275.00	39.90000	4,488.75	42.00000	4,725.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE- OVER 15' RAD									
		LF	LF						
0360	606.1305	34.000	34.000	7,350.00000	249,900.00	7,717.50000	262,395.00	8,300.00000	282,200.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL									
		EA	EA						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

4/2/2025

Page 5 of 8

Contract ID: 026986.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: April 02, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2698600, 2751400, 2751800
Contract Time: 06/27/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BELGRADE-ROME, ROUTE 27 1 1/4" OVERLAY

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0370	606.1722	4.000	4.000	5,500.00000	22,000.00	5,775.00000	23,100.00	6,100.00000	24,400.00
BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 2				EA	EA				
0380	606.178	125.000	125.000	25.00000	3,125.00	26.25000	3,281.25	28.00000	3,500.00
GUARDRAIL BEAM				LF	LF				
0390	606.353	61.000	61.000	75.00000	4,575.00	78.75000	4,803.75	100.00000	6,100.00
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER				EA	EA				
0400	606.356	130.000	130.000	150.00000	19,500.00	157.50000	20,475.00	170.00000	22,100.00
UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST				EA	EA				
0410	606.362	2,712.500	2,712.500	14.00000	37,975.00	16.00000	43,400.00	15.65000	42,450.63
GUARDRAIL ADJUSTED				LF	LF				
0420	606.367	10.000	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	105.00000	1,050.00	118.00000	1,180.00
REPLACE UNUSABLE EXISTING GUARDRAIL POSTS				EA	EA				
0430	609.31	450.000	450.000	30.00000	13,500.00	75.00000	33,750.00	48.00000	21,600.00
CURB TYPE 3				LF	LF				
0440	613.319	3,990.000	3,990.000	5.00000	19,950.00	4.00000	15,960.00	6.00000	23,940.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				SY	SY				
0450	618.14	1,150.000	1,150.000	37.00000	42,550.00	42.00000	48,300.00	42.00000	48,300.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2				UN	UN				
0460	619.12	1,150.000	1,150.000	36.00000	41,400.00	42.00000	48,300.00	42.00000	48,300.00
MULCH				UN	UN				
0470	620.54	1,450.000	1,450.000	5.00000	7,250.00	10.00000	14,500.00	6.00000	8,700.00

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

4/2/2025

Page 6 of 8

Contract ID: 026986.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: April 02, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2698600, 2751400, 2751800
Contract Time: 06/27/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BELGRADE-ROME, ROUTE 27 1 1/4" OVERLAY

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
STABILIZATION/REINFORCEMENT SY SY									
GEOTEXTILE									
0480	627.733	169,400.00	169,400.00	0.14000	23,716.00	0.15000	25,410.00	0.16000	27,104.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE LF LF									
0490	627.75	160.000	160.000	3.00000	480.00	4.20000	672.00	3.35000	536.00
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING SF SF									
0500	627.78	477,000.00	477,000.00	0.13000	62,010.00	0.16000	76,320.00	0.15000	71,550.00
TEMPORARY 4 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW LF LF									
0510	629.05	75.000	75.000	100.00000	7,500.00	75.00000	5,625.00	60.00000	4,500.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME HR HR									
0520	631.12	525.000	525.000	200.00000	105,000.00	242.00000	127,050.00	255.00000	133,875.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR) HR HR									
0530	631.172	1,050.000	1,050.000	130.00000	136,500.00	149.00000	156,450.00	110.00000	115,500.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR) HR HR									
0540	631.32	20.000	20.000	1,000.00000	20,000.00	259.35000	5,187.00	280.00000	5,600.00
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR) HR HR									
0550	639.19	1.000	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B EA EA									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

4/2/2025

Page 7 of 8

Contract ID: 026986.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: April 02, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2698600, 2751400, 2751800
Contract Time: 06/27/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BELGRADE-ROME, ROUTE 27 1 1/4" OVERLAY

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0560	652.33	200.000	200.000	60.00000	12,000.00	55.00000	11,000.00	55.00000	11,000.00
DRUM EA EA									
0570	652.34	300.000	300.000	30.00000	9,000.00	18.00000	5,400.00	15.00000	4,500.00
CONE EA EA									
0580	652.35	2,280.000	2,280.000	30.00000	68,400.00	19.50000	44,460.00	12.00000	27,360.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF SF									
0590	652.36	270.000	270.000	3,000.00000	810,000.00	2,750.00000	742,500.00	2,680.00000	723,600.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CD CD									
0600	652.38	5,230.000	5,230.000	37.00000	193,510.00	50.50000	264,115.00	48.00000	251,040.00
FLAGGER HR HR									
0610	652.41	2.000	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	11,200.00000	22,400.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA EA									
0620	656.75	(1)	(1)	555,000.00000	555,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LS									
0630	659.10	(1)	(1)	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00	1,290,000.00000	1,290,000.00	1,070,000.00000	1,070,000.00
MOBILIZATION LS LS									
Section Totals:					\$11,188,866.00		\$11,799,189.35		\$11,914,178.48
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$11,188,866.00		\$11,799,189.35		\$11,914,178.48
Contract Item Totals					\$11,188,866.00		\$11,799,189.35		\$11,914,178.48

Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

4/2/2025

Contract ID: 026986.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: April 02, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 7 **Project(s):** 2698600, 2751400, 2751800
Contract Time: 06/27/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BELGRADE-ROME, ROUTE 27 1 1/4" OVERLAY

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Contract Time Totals				
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals		\$11,188,866.00	\$11,799,189.35	11,914,178.48

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

4/2/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 7 **Contract ID:** 026986.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: April 02, 2025 11:00 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Contract Time: 06/27/26 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: BELGRADE-ROME, ROUTE 27 1 1/4" OVERLAY **Project(s):** 2698600, 2751400, 2751800

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$11,188,866.00	100.00%
2	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$11,799,189.35	105.45%
3	001601 ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	\$11,914,178.48	106.48%